
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Ninety-fourth Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance 
with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised 
statutes of 1944. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninety-fourth Legislature 

1949 



1278 IN FAVOR OF LESLIE W. JONES OF WEST MINOT 

CHAP. 155 RESOLVES, 1949 

Chapter 152 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Madelyn Ames, of East Polan~. 

Madelyn Ames; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $73.20 to be paid to Madelyn Ames, of East Poland, 
as a full and final settlement for her claim against the state for rabbits 
killed by dogs; said sum to be paid from the dog tax fund. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 153 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Herman I. Ham of Madison. 

Herman 1. Ham; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $74 to be paid to Herman 1. Ham, of Madison, 
as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for 37 fowl 
killed by foxes; said sum to be paid from the dog tax fund. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 154 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Prentiss Plantation. 

Prentiss Plantation; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of 
$484.80 be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Prentiss Plantation to 
reimburse the said plantation for money due it since 1938 under the pro­
visions of section 201 of chapter 37 of the revised statutes, said sum to be 
paid from the appropriation of the department of education. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 155 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Leslie W. Jones of West Minot. 

Leslie Jones; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $95.29 from the general fund of the state to be 
paid to Leslie W. Jones of West Minot, as a full and final settlement for 
his claim against the state for damage to his car by 2 inmates of the re­
formatory for men at South Windham. 

Effective. August 6, 1949 
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